External Use
TM
최신 MCU 기술 동향 및
프리스케일 Kinetis 로드맵
S E P 1 5 . 2 0 1 5
프리스케일 심한섭 부장
TM
External Use       1

− Typical consumption
 1.7µA standby with 4.3µs wake-up time
 <50 uA/MHz CPU system run mode
 16 mA Rx peak
 20 mA Tx peak at 0 dBm, 33 mA at +10
dBm
• Software
− Simple-MAC, user modifies for their
proprietary protocols
• System
− 16-bit ADC,  Cap Touch Sensors,  I2C,
UART, SPI, Timers
− Operating Range: 1.8V to 3.6V, -40C to
+85C
Device Flash / Flex RAM Package
MKW01Z128CHN 128 KB 16 KB 8x8 56-pin LGA
ARM Cortex-M0+
 48 MHz
Core
Debug

Security
 Active and passive tamper detection with RTC timestamp
 Crypto engine:  DES, 3DES, AES 128-256, SHA-1, SHA-
256, MD5, RNG
Software
 812.15.4 2006 MAC
 RF4CE, ZigBee PRO, ZigBee IP
 ZigBee Profiles: ZSE, ZHA, ZHC, ZRC
 Freescale IPv6 Mote Stack
 MQX Lite RTOS
System
 UART, SPI, I2C, optional USB 2.0 FS/LS H/D/OTG
 16-bit ADC
 Operating range: 1.8 V to 3.6 V, -40C to +105C
Device Flash RAM Feature Package
MKW21D256VHA5 256 KB 32 KB No USB 8x8 63-pin LGA
MKW21D512VHA5 512 KB 64 KB No USB 8x8 63-pin LGA
MKW22D512VHA5 512 KB 64 KB USB 8x8 63-pin LGA
MKW24D512VHA5 512 KB 64 KB
USB and Smart
Energy 2.0
8x8 63-pin LGA
Memories RF Transceiver System Core

Analog
• 16-bit ADC with integrated temperature sensor and battery monitor
• 12-bit DAC and 6-bit High-speed Comparator
Security
• AES Accelerator and True Random Number Generator
Integrated DC/DC Converter
• Normal: 1.71V to 3.6V
• Buck : 2.1V  to 4.2V for coin cell operation
• Boost : 0.9V to 1.795V for single alkaline battery operation
Unique Identifiers
• 80-bit device ID programmed at factory
• 40-bit unique number can be used for Bluetooth Low Energy or IEEE
802.15.4 MAC Address
-40ºC to +105ºC
Device Memory Protocol Package
MKW20Z160VHT4/R 160K Flash, 20K RAM 802.15.4 7x7 48-pin Laminate QFN
MKW30Z160VHM4/R 160K Flash, 20K RAM BLE 5x5 32-pin Laminate QFN
MKW40Z160VHT4/R 160K Flash, 20K RAM BLE & 802.15.4 7x7 48-pin Laminate QFN
Features Description
Software and Protocol Stacks
Bluetooth Low Energy Host Stack & Profiles
Thread Stack (supports end node only)